

DNV PRJN-644334

Verification Statement Carbon Footprint 2023

Koninklijke HaskoningDHV Groep B.V. (CoC 55525474)

DNV Business Assurance B.V. (DNV) has verified the Carbon Footprint 2023 according to ISO 14064-1 as requested by Koninklijke HaskoningDHV Groep B.V. The scope of the Carbon Footprint was defined according to ISO 14064-1 as direct CO₂-emissions (scope 1), energy indirect CO₂-emissions (scope 2) and other indirect CO₂-emissions (scope 3).

The CO₂-emissions were reported in:

- 'ISO14064 RAPPORT CO2-footprint Royal HaskoningDHV 2023' d.d. 06-02-2024
- RHDHV GlobalFootprintTool ISO14064 2023 06022024.xlsx

The amount of CO₂-emissions in the year 2023 for scope 1, 2 and 3 is: **15.349 tons CO₂**.

- Scope 1 & 2: 1.754 tons CO₂
- Scope 3 (with exclusions): 13.596 tons CO₂

The assessment was aimed at verifying the CO₂-emissions of Koninklijke HaskoningDHV Groep B.V., determined in accordance with the requirements of ISO 14064-1. The verification of the CO₂-emissions was carried out in accordance with ISO 14064-3, with a "limited level of assurance".

Conclusion:

The Carbon Footprint report meets the requirements of chapter 9.3.1 of ISO 14064-1:2018. Based on our assessment, we have not found that the CO_2 -emissions as reported in 'ISO14064 RAPPORT CO2-footprint Royal HaskoningDHV 2023' d.d. 6-2-2024 and in the calculation tool 'RHDHV_GlobalFootprintTool_ISO14064_2023_06022024.xlsx', in accordance with the required materiality, were represented incorrectly.

Barendrecht, April 3, 2024 DNV Business Assurance B.V.

masen - Momme

J.P.M. Janssen-Mommen

Verifier

J.H.C.N. van Gijlswijk Operations Manager